

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

ALASKA

RESOLUTION 23-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A NEW COUNCIL MEMBER

WHEREAS, Council member Victor Clarey submitted his resignation as a city council member in writing to the City Clerk on March 14, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, a vacancy currently exists on the Saint Paul City Council; and,

WHEREAS, the Council has the authority to fill such a vacancy pursuant to Ordinance 2.15.250.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Saint Paul City Council approves to fill the vacant council seat by appointment; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Saint Paul City Council directs the City Clerk to advertise the vacancy.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL THIS 12th DAY OF APRIL 2023 BY 5 IN FAVOR OPPOSED AND ABSTAIN.

ATTEST:

Aubrey Wegeleben, City Clerk

Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor